Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
Low Noise Amplifier designed for Military and Industrial applications.  This
amplifier is supplied in our standard PE2 housing can be used as a SMA
connectorized or a surface mount component.  Other packages and
connector types are available.
October 11, 2013
Designed By: Kevin Mason
 Tested & Reported by:
 Hugo Gonzales
Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 1.0 to 10.0 GHz
1.0 to 10.0 GHz
See Plot
2 Gain: 17dB Typ.
14.06dB
See Plot
3 Gain Flatness:
1.5 dB Typ.
 0.59dB
See Plot
4 Noise Figure:
2.0dB Typ.
2.23dB @ 10GHz
See Plot
5 OP1dB: 13dBm Min. > 13dBm
6 VSWR In/Out: 2.0:1 Typ.
Input    2.31:1
Output 2.01:1
See Plot
7 DC Supply:
65mA @+12 to
+15 VDC Typ.
60mA
Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
Gain & Return Loss Plot
Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
Noise Figure Plot
Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
OIP3 @ 2 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+27.12dBm = 0 + (54.25/2)
OIP3 @ 4 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+27.33dBm = 0 + (54.67/2)
Typical Characteristics
On
PLN-17-110-15-LCA
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL14070/1343
OIP3 @ 7 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+25.51dBm = 0 + (51.03/2)
OIP3 @ 10 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+26.54dBm = 0 + (53.08/2)